Oakland, To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars
($200,000) From The State Of California, California Emergency Management Agency (CalEMA), Residential
Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) Program, And Authorizing A Professional Services Agreement In An Amount
Not To Exceed One Hundred And Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000) With The East Bay Community Recovery
Project (EBCRP) For Enactment Of The Breaking The Chains Substance Abuse Treatment Initiative, And
Appropriate Said Funds To The Police Department